
 

LOCAL ASSISTANCE  
SB 1 CONTACT INFORMATION  

 
Program Managers 
 

 
 

Local Partnership Program 
Solutions for Congested Corridors Program 
Trade Corridors Enhancement Program 
Sharon Bertozzi – Program Manager 
Office of State Programs 
Sharon.Bertozzi@dot.ca.gov, (916) 654-2848 
 

Active Transportation Program 
Teresa McWilliam – Program Manager 
Infrastructure Projects-Districts 6, 7, 8, 10, 11, 12 
Office of State Programs 
Teresa.Mcwilliam@dot.ca.gov, (916) 653-0328 

Infrastructure Projects - Districts 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 9 
Ted Davini – Program Manager 
Office of State Programs 
Ted.Davini@dot.ca.gov, (916) 653-4335 

Non-Infrastructure Projects – Statewide 
Emily Abrahams - Program Manager 
Active Transportation Resource Center 
Office of State Programs 
Emily.Abrahams@dot.ca.gov, (916) 653-6920 
 

Baseline Agreements 
 
Bob Baca 
Office of State Programs 
Bob.Baca@dot.ca.gov,  (916) 653-9151 
 

SB1 / ATP Reporting 
 
Mary Hartegan – SB1/ATP Reporting 
Office of State Programs 
Mary.Hartegan@dot.ca.gov, (916) 653-6930 
 

Timely Use of Funds 
 
Dancy Yang – ATP/STIP  
Office of State Programs 
Dancy.Yang@dot.ca.gov, (916) 653-3750) 
 
Michelle Rochon – SB1 Programs 
Office of State Programs 
Michelle.Rochon@dot.ca.gov, (916) 654-4101   
 
Jaime Espinoza  – All State Programs 
Office of State Programs 
Jaime.Espinoza@dot.ca.gov, (916) 653-4160 
 
Active Transportation Resource Center 
 
Emily Abrahams – ATRC Project Manager 
Office of State Programs 
Emily.Abrahams@dot.ca.gov, (916) 653-6920 
 
Division of Rail and Mass Transportation 
Patrick Olsen 
SB 1 Liaison 
Patrick.Olsen@dot.ca.gov, (916) 651-6825 

District Local Assistance Engineer 
 
District 1 – Suzi Theiss, (707) 445-6399       

Suzanne.Theiss@dot.ca.gov 
District 2 – Ian Howatt, (530) 225-3484 

Ian.Howat@dot.ca.gov 
District 3 – David Giongco, (530) 741-5450 

David.Giongco@dot.ca.gov 
District 4 – Sylvia Fung, (707) 445-6399 

Sylvia.Fung@dot.ca.gov 
District 5 – Heidi Borders, (805) 549-3111 

Heidi.Borders@dot.ca.gov 
District 6 – Jim Perrault, (559) 445-5417  

James.Perrault@dot.ca.gov 
District 7 – Steve Novotny, (213) 897-4289 

Steve.Novotny@dot.ca.go 
District 8 – David Lee, (909) 806-4756 

David.Lee@dot.ca.gov 
District 9 – Forest Becket, (760) 872-0681 

Forest.Becket@dot.ca.gov 
District 10 – Parminder Singh, (209) 948-3689 

Parminder.Singh@dot.ca.gov 
District 11 – Bing Luu, (619) 220- 

Bing.Luu@dot.ca.gov5311 
District 12 – Tifini Tran, (707) 445-6399 

Tifini.Tran@dot.ca.gov 
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